COUNTY OF NEVADA 950 Maidu;avoenue, Suite

Nevada City, CA 95959-
8617
(530) 265-1480
Fax: (530) 265-9836
bdofsupervisors@

LegiS|ati0n Text nevadacountyca.gov

File #: SR 22-0192, Version: 1

Resolution approving Amendment 1 to the agreement between the County of Nevada and Nevada-
Sierra Connecting Point Public Authority to operate a Medi-Cal Health Enrollment Navigators Project
(Navigators Project) in Nevada County (Res. 20-429), extending the contract termination date from
December 31, 2021 to June 30, 2022 and amending Exhibit “B” Schedule of Charges and Payments to
reflect the change in allocation time period and term extension, and authorizing the Chair of the Board
of Supervisors to execute the amendment. (Pulled from consent by Supervisor Bullock.)

COUNTY OF NEVADA Page 1 of 1 Printed on 2/22/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

